2.16

1

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank

Word

English Central Fall AYRO0S

1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1367
1368
1369
1370
1371

1372
1373
1374

1375

1376
1377

1378
1379

apparently
tire
breath
delay
strength
connect
nurse
sum
brief
soldier
hardly
lunch
religious
strange

whereas

battle

construction

engage
district

hate

POS

adv
verb
noun
noun
noun
verb
noun
noun
adj
noun
adv
noun
adj
adj

conjuction

noun

noun

verb
noun

verb

L2 Definition

in a way that is easy to see or understand, in an obvious
manner

to lose energy and feel the need to rest

the air that goes in and out of the lungs

the state of being late

the quality or state of being physically strong

to relate with something else

someone who cares for sick or hurt people in a
hospital

the whole amount of something

short

a person serving in the military

only just or almost not true or possible

a meal that people eat during the middle of the day

having or showing belief in a god or gods

unusual or unexpected

used to describe how two people or things are
different

a violent fight between two or more groups of people or
things

the act or business of building something

to attract attention
division of a city, state, or country

to dislike very much

Original Sentence

Word Family



