2.16	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English Central Fall AYR05						
1	1360	apparently		adv	in a way that is easy to see or understand, in an obvious manner		
2	1361	tire		verb	to lose energy and feel the need to rest		
3	1362	breath		noun	the air that goes in and out of the lungs		
4	1363	delay		noun	the state of being late		
5	1364	strength		noun	the quality or state of being physically strong		
6	1365	connect		verb	to relate with something else		
7	1366	nurse		noun	someone who cares for sick or hurt people in a hospital		
8	1367	sum		noun	the whole amount of something		
9	1368	brief		adj	short		
10	1369	soldier		noun	a person serving in the military		
11	1370	hardly		adv	only just or almost not true or possible		
12	1371	lunch		noun	a meal that people eat during the middle of the day		
13	1372	religious		adj	having or showing belief in a god or gods		
14	1373	strange		adj	unusual or unexpected		
15	1374	whereas		conjuction	used to describe how two people or things are different		
16	1375	battle		noun	a violent fight between two or more groups of people or things		
17	1376	construction		noun	the act or business of building something		
18	1377	engage		verb	to attract attention		
19	1378	district		noun	division of a city, state, or country		
20	1379	hate		verb	to dislike very much		